



Bid Tabulation

Village of Carey
US 23 SR 103 Storm Improvements
April 4, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, OH	Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH	Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, Ohio	Great Lakes Demolition Company, LLC Clyde, OH	Weber Contracting Archbold, OH	D2 Excavating LLC Vickery, OH	Mid Ohio Land Work Mansfield, OH	Jim Palmer Excavating Inc. Portage, OH	B.Hill'z Excavating, Inc. Wayne, OH									
UNIT	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST									
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,590.12	\$1,590.12	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00									
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$9,684.92	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00									
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	120	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.37	\$1,004.40	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$34.00									
4	202	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$285.00	\$855.00	\$185.48	\$556.44	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00									
5	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	4000	\$20.00	\$80,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$16.75	\$67,000.00	\$20.73	\$82,920.00	\$12.00	\$48,000.00	\$10.00									
6	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,175.00	\$5,875.00	\$737.57	\$3,687.85	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00									
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$34.00	\$340.00	\$34.63	\$346.30	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$65.00									
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	3	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$11.50	\$34.50	\$5.92	\$17.76	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$25.00									
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$861.00	\$861.00	\$1,130.67	\$1,130.67	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$410.00									
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG 64-22	C.Y.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$861.00	\$861.00	\$1,142.50	\$1,142.50	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$470.00									
11	451	REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	45	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$145.00	\$6,525.00	\$125.85	\$5,663.25	\$205.00	\$9,225.00	\$110.00									
12	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE "B"	C.Y.	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$142.00	\$1,136.00	\$159.23	\$1,273.84	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00									
13	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.6	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,904.14	\$1,904.14	\$1,950.00	\$1,170.00	\$3,000.00									
14	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$7.50	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$22.50									
15	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$13.35	\$667.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$45.00									
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.83	\$1,041.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$49.00									
17	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$104.00	\$1,040.00	\$83.48	\$834.80	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$75.00									
18	611	15" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$71.00	\$1,065.00	\$57.24	\$858.60	\$60.00	\$900.00	\$100.00									
19	611	18" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	112	\$100.00	\$11,200.00	\$120.00	\$13,440.00	\$101.00	\$11,312.00	\$80.52	\$9,018.24	\$80.00	\$8,960.00	\$110.00									
20	611	24" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	579	\$120.00	\$69,480.00	\$130.00	\$75,270.00	\$70.00	\$40,530.00	\$72.13	\$41,783.27	\$105.00	\$60,795.00	\$125.00									
21	611	30" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	670	\$140.00	\$93,800.00	\$140.00	\$93,800.00	\$72.25	\$48,407.50	\$96.64	\$64,748.80	\$115.00	\$77,050.00	\$140.00									
22	611	YARD DRAIN	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$445.41	\$445.41	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00									
23	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,824.07	\$1,824.07	\$2,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00									
24	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$16,400.00	\$3,025.72	\$12,102.88	\$3,978.00	\$15,912.00	\$4,000.00									
25	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$18,900.00	\$4,944.76	\$14,834.28	\$6,198.00	\$18,594.00	\$5,000.00									
26	611	BASIN OUTLET STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,225.21	\$2,225.21	\$2,520.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00									
27	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	CY	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$155.00	\$3,875.00	\$207.08	\$5,177.00	\$165.00	\$4,125.00	\$175.00									
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,100.09	\$15,100.09	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,600.00									
29	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$81.00	\$1,620.00	\$86.60	\$1,732.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$175.00									
30	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$4,049.29	\$4,049.29	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,384.65									
31	644	EDGE LINE, WHITE, 4"	FT.	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$57.50	\$1,150.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$31.00									
32	644	CENTERLINE, YELLOW	FT.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$190.00	\$1,900.00	\$57.50	\$575.00	\$102.00	\$1,020.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$91.00									
33	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4000	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.75	\$7,000.00	\$2.40	\$9,600.00	\$2.30	\$9,200.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.75									
34	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	7500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.00									
TOTAL						\$373,560.00		\$297,445.00		\$298,812.00		\$305,358.47		\$312,818.00		\$308,994.65		\$329,644.00		\$328,920.00		\$342,676.80		\$344,070.00

*1 Total given was \$6,500.00
*2 Total given was \$314,844.65

*1 Total given was \$1,500.00
*2 Total given was \$318,644.00